

VILLAGE OF HAMPTON, ROCK ISLAND COUNTY, ILLINOIS

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HAMPTON, ILLINOIS July 11, 2024; 6:30 PM

BE IT REMEMBERED, THAT THERE CAME AND WAS HELD A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HAMPTON, ILLINOIS AT THE VILLAGE HALL:

Members present:

President Bornhoeft Trustee Mark White Trustee Rich Smice Trustee Jeff Schneckloth Trustee Ryan Gonzalez Trustee Steffanie Adams Clerk Michelle Reyes

Members absent: Trustee Paula McKay

President Bornhoeft called the meeting to order at 6:30 PM. Clerk Reyes called the roll noting a quorum present. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. Meeting was held at the Village Hall. Motion to add Trustee Smice via telephone by Trustee Adams, second by Trustee White. Motion approved by unanimous vote.

Consideration and Approval of the Ordinance 2024-04 Amending Liquor Ordinance. Discussion: It was a recommend by the liquor commission that the village adopt an ordinance regarding BYOB. Motion by Trustee Schneckloth, second by Trustee White to approve the Ordinance 2024-04. Roll call as follows: White, Smice, Schneckloth, Gonzalez and Adams: "Aye." McKay absent. Motion approved.

Being no further business, motion by Trustee Adams to adjourn, second by Trustee White. Motion approved by unanimous "Aye" vote. Motion carried. The Board adjourned at 6:45 PM

VILLAGE OF HAMPTON

Michelle J. Reyes, Clerk